
Proposal ID Hall Title Contact Person Days Topic Reader 1 Reader 2

Letters of Intent
LOI12-22-001 C Color Transparency in Dirty Kinematics Shujie Li shujili@lbl.gov 95 5 Erazmus

LOI12-22-002 C Exploring the Light Anti-Quark Flavor Asymmetry in the Nucleon 

Sea using Semi Inclusive Charged Pion Production in Hall C

Arun Tadepalli arunts@jlab.org 52 3 Bacchetta

Conditional
C12-21-004 B Semi-Inclusive Deep Inelastic Scattering Measurement of A=3 

Nuclei with CLAS12 in Hall B

Larry Weinstein weinstei@jlab.org 58 1 Erazmus Aschenauer

C12-21-003 B A Direct Detection Search for Hidden Sector New Particles in 

the 3-60 MeV Mass Range

Ashot Gasparian gasparan@jlab.org 60 Other Baker Sfienti

C12-18-005 C Timelike Compton Scattering off a Transversely Polarized 

Proton

Marie Boer mboer@jlab.org 50 4 Bacchetta Aschenauer

New Proposals
PR12-22-001 C Measurement of the N to Delta Transition Form Factors at low 

four momentum transfers

Nikos Sparveris sparveri@temple.edu 11 2 Paul Elster

PR12-22-002 A First Measurement of the Flavor Dependence of Nuclear PDF 

Modification Using Parity-Violating Deep Inelastic Scattering

John Arrington jarrington@lbl.gov 83 5 Bacchetta Sfienti

PR12-22-003 B Precision Measurement of the Neutral Pion Transition Form 

Factor

Ilyan Larin ilarin@jlab.org 67 6 Elster Paul

PR12-22-004 A Measurement of the Beam Normal Single Spin Asymmetry in 

Deep Inelastic Scattering using the SOLID Detector

Nycz Michael mnycz@jlab.org 38 Other Aschenauer Yuan

PR12-22-005 C A Search for a Nonzero Strange Form Factor of the Proton at 

2.5 (GeV/c)2

Bogdan 

Wojtsekhowski

bogdan@jlab.org 35 2 Sfienti Sawada

PR12-22-006 C Deeply Virtual Compton Scattering off the neutron with the 

Neutral Particle Spectrometer in Hall C

Carlos Munoz 

Camacho

carlos.munoz@ijclab.in2p3.fr 44 4 Erazmus Bacchetta

New Run Group Proposal

Run Group Additions
E12-07-107A B Studies of Single Baryon Production in the Target Fragmentation 

Region with a Longitudinal Polarized Target

Timothy Hayward timothy.hayward@uconn.edu 120 4 Sawada

Jeopardy Proposals

E12-10-007 A Precision Measurement of Parity-Violation in Deep Inelastic 

Scattering over a Broad Kinematic Range

Paul Souder souder@phy.syr.edu 338 7 Baker

E12-12-006 A Near-Threshold Electroproduction of J/psi at 11 GeV Zein-Eddine zmeziani@anl.gov 60 5 Sawada

E12-11-007 A Asymmetries in Semi-Inclusive Deep-Inelastic Electro-Production of 

Charged Pion on a Longitudinally Polarized He-3 Target at 8.8 and 

11 GeV

J.P. Chen jpchen@jlab.org 35 4 Yuan

E12-10-006 A Target Single Spin Asymmetry in Semi-Inclusive Deep-Inelastic 

Electro Pion Production on a Trasversely Polarized 3He Target at 8.8 

and 11 GeV

Yuan

E12-11-108 A Target Single Spin Asymmetry inSemi-Inclusive Deep-Inelastic 

(e,e'\pi^{\pm}) Reaction on a Transversely Polarized Proton Target

Yuan
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